PARKMADISONPARTNERS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Park Madison Partners Promotes John Sweeney to Vice President, Hires Andrew Juiris as Associate

New York, NY, September 17, 2014 – <u>Park Madison Partners</u>, a real estate capital raising and advisory firm focused on the global real estate private equity industry, today announced that it has promoted John H. Sweeney, CFA, to Vice President. Mr. Sweeney, who joined the firm as an Associate in May 2012, will be responsible for providing project management services to Park Madison's private placement clients, as well as leading the firm's manager due diligence and underwriting efforts.

"John has been a key player in Park Madison's continued success as a leading real estate placement firm," said Nancy Lashine, Managing Partner and Founder. "We have been busier than ever, successfully raising funds and joint ventures for a variety of real estate investment strategies in the US, Latin America and Europe. This is an exciting time to be in the real estate business, and John has shown the entrepreneurial drive which is emblematic of the culture of Park Madison Partners."

In addition to Mr. Sweeney's promotion, Park Madison has added Andrew Juiris as an Associate, supporting the firm's project management and capital advisory capabilities. Before joining Park Madison Partners, Mr. Juiris was a Development Consultant at Gensler in New York, where he worked on projects for major clients like Citigroup and Deutsche Bank. Prior to that, he was a Junior Architect at Spector Group.

Mr. Juiris earned his B.S. in Architecture from the University of Michigan and is completing his Master of Science in Real Estate at New York University.

About Park Madison Partners

Park Madison Partners is a New York-based real estate placement and advisory firm focused on the global real estate private equity and private funds industry. Park Madison Partners was founded to offer clients capital raising and strategic consulting services with a high degree of customization, integrity and accountability. The firm provides a relationship-driven approach to structuring and marketing assignments and offers its clients access to institutional investors across North America. Park Madison Partners is a member of SIPC-FINRA and is certified with the Women's Business Enterprise National Council.

For further information, please visit www.parkmadisonpartners.com

Media Contact:

Rosalia Scampoli <u>Marketcom PR</u> 212-537-5177, Ext 7 rscampoli@marketcompr.com